ability of the issuing financial institution to make payments of principal and any positive rate of return at maturity.

4. �Does the PPN have an auto callable feature which will subject the investor to call risk and reinvestment risk?

RISKS (CONTINUED)

SUITABILITY

BEFORE YOU INVEST IN A PPN, YOU SHOULD CONSIDER:

Structured Products Disclosure • PNCI Page 17 of 19

PNC INVESTMENTS
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS DISCLOSURE

INV PNCI PDF 0122-073-1978102

The rate of return on a PPN is tied to the performance of the underlying reference asset. The value of a PPN will fluctuate
between issuance and maturity based on many factors in addition to the performance of the underlying market index.
If sold prior to maturity, investors in PPNs may receive less than their original investment.

Scenario #1 – The Return on the Underlying Market Index Is Positive at Maturity

Investors will receive their original investment amount back at maturity plus additional gains based on the performance
of the underlying market index.

*�Note that payout formulas vary depending on the terms of the specific PPN. Some PPNs contain a cap on the maximum
return. Payment based on a $1,000 investment.

Index Return at Maturity Investor Return at Maturity Payment at Maturity

	 40% 	 40% 	 $1,400

	 30% 	 30% 	 $1,300

	 20% 	 20% 	 $1,200

	 10% 	 10% 	 $1,100

	 5% 	 5% 	 $1,050

	 0% 	 0% 	 $1,000

	 -10% 	 0% 	 $1,000

	 -20% 	 0% 	 $1,000

Scenario #2 – The Return of the Underlying Market Index Is Negative

If the performance of the underlying market index is negative the investor will receive their full principal investment amount
back at maturity.

*Payment based on a $1,000 investment.

Index Return at Maturity Investor Return at Maturity Payment at Maturity

	 40% 	 40% 	 $1,400

	 30% 	 30% 	 $1,300

	 20% 	 20% 	 $1,200

	 10% 	 10% 	 $1,100

	 5% 	 5% 	 $1,050

	 0% 	 0% 	 $1,000

	 -10% 	 0% 	 $1,000

	 -20% 	 0% 	 $1,000

PPN PERFORMANCE

Structured Products Disclosure • PNCI Page 18 of 19

PNC INVESTMENTS
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS DISCLOSURE

INV PNCI PDF 0122-073-1978102

Scenario #3 – The Return of the Underlying Market Index Has Resulted in an Auto Call

If the performance of the underlying market index is positive and exceeds the auto call level on the observation dates the
investor will receive full principal back in addition to the designated auto call premium.

If the underlying market index does not reach the call level, the PPN will continue until the next observation date.

If the PPN is not called prior to maturity, the investor will receive their full principal back at final maturity.

*��Note that payout formulas vary depending on the terms of the specific PPN. Payment based on a $1,000 investment.